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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Saturday, February 7, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,200     Class: FMNW2PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   JUST A PLEASURE    Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    6-8-6    $27,000
2   2   ROLL WITH MARIE    Aa Merriman         Al Sarkine          2:00.0   1-2-3    $32,625
3   3   TEQUILA TIME       Ty Angus            Je Roegner          X-X-X    2-3-2    $32,625
4   4   WESTERN SKYE       Be Brown            Be Brown            X-X-X    7-6-6
5   5   FANCYWONTLETYADOWN Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         X-X-X    5-8-3    $27,000
6   6   PURPLE TOAD        Da Noble            Je Wilson           2:01.4   1-7-2
7   7   T'S TWISTEDSISTER  Da Noble            Aa Johnston         2:00.0   2-4-6    $27,000
8   8   PONDA MODEL        Ku Sugg             Ke Sherman          X-X-X    3-3-6    $32,625
9   [9  VEL WHO SAID       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Na Alexander        X-X-X    3-2-8    $32,625

Second Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000
(WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $6,800     Class: FMNW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   SHEHITTHEHIGHNOTE  Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    6-2-2
2   2   ROCKETTE DRAGON    Aa Merriman         Co Makin            X-X-X    7-8-8
3   3   EVENINSTARZRAPSODY Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    5-3-4
4   4   JM'S DETERMINATION Em Miller           Se Mapes            X-X-X    5-7-5
5   5   ROCKINATTHERYMAN   Ja Thompson         Ti Driver           X-X-X    6-3-5
6   6   JUMPING JILLYBEAN  Ja Day              Th Hall             X-X-X    3-4-6
7   7   BAYWATCH HANOVER   Da Noble            Ro Troyer           X-X-X    7-5-5
8   8   CAVIART SANIBEL    Ko Massey           Ko Massey           X-X-X    7-6-8

Third Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $8000
(WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $6,800     Class: FMNW2500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   CAUGHTYADAYDREAMIN Ju Irvine           Ti Driver           1:59.0   7-6-1
2   2   INFINITE SYMBOL A  Ku Sugg             Je Roegner          1:56.1   2-1-8    $9,600
3   3   BJ'S MJ            Jo Ciocca Jr.       Pa Beeler           X-X-X    4-6-2
4   4   BETTER DAYS AHEAD  Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    7-2-8
5   5   JUSTABITOFCHARM    Da Noble            Mi DeRuntz          1:56.3   1-3-7    $9,600
6   6   ANTE UP            Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    4-6-4
7   7   DUDES SWEET BET    Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    5-4-8
8   8   MACH MAJOR N       Aa Merriman         Ke Paver            X-X-X    6-8-8
9   [9  FEAR OF MOONLIGHT  Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    2-6-8

Fourth Race
FILLIES & MARES CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $5,800     Class: FM6000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   SHEISHUNGRY        Aa Merriman         Al Sarkine          X-X-X    5-4-9    $7,200
2   2   RISING FIRE        Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          2:00.0   1-9-9    $8,700
3   3   MAGGIE TIME        Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    2-3-2    $7,200
4   4   HOW ABOUT MURPH    Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    3-9-8    $7,200
5   5   PULL THROUGH       Ke Kash Jr          Fi Troyer           1:58.3   2-3-1    $7,200
6   6   STAY SALTY         Da Noble            Ha Loney            1:58.0   1-4-1    $7,200
7   7   YVONNES LUCKY ROSE Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    3-7-2    $7,200
8   8   SENORITA I AM      Ku Sugg             Je Millner          X-X-X    4-6-5    $7,200
9   [9  SAPPHIRE LOVE CHIP Aa Merriman         Mi Shedron          X-X-X    6-2-4    $7,200

Fifth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,200     Class: FMNW2PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   ALI SWEET CAKE     Da Noble            Ja Weller           2:00.4   1-5-2    $32,625
2   2   SHARON O SHARON    Ku Sugg             Be Brown            X-X-X    8-3-7
3   3   NOT THAT HILLARY   Aa Merriman         Ar Alvarez          1:57.0   1-5-3    $32,625
4   4   BIG BAD BEACHBUNNY Da Noble            Co Deyermand        X-X-X    5-3-4    $32,625
5   5   WHISKY N SUNSHINE  Jo Ciocca Jr.       Am Wengerd          2:00.0   6-4-1    $27,000
6   6   LITTLE MISS BOSS   Ch Lems             Ka Plested          X-X-X    5-2-3    $27,000
7   7   VEL IM ALL FIRE    Ch Lems             Na Alexander        X-X-X    3-5-7    $32,625
8   8   PRECIOUS CAT       Ko Massey           Ko Massey           X-X-X    5-3-9    $27,000
9   [9  SPORTY LIZ         Da Noble            Ka Fread            X-X-X    4-6-7    $27,000
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Sixth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $5000 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1250 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING
$15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: FMNW5000L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   LOVE THAT SMILE    Da Noble            Te Symes            1:55.3   3-4-6
2   2   JK'S SHINING STAR  Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    4-6-4
3   3   SHE COMES AND GOES Aa Merriman         Pa Beeler           1:57.2   5-7-1    $18,000
4   4   MORNING MIRACLE    Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    3-6-2
5   5   SAULSBROOK MABEL   Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    2-4-7
6   6   DA MAGIC ME ME     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Wilson           1:57.2   6-3-2
7   7   SUNNI RED          Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:57.2   1-1-6

Seventh Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $3500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: N/W $1000 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING
$10,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,400     Class: FMNW3500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   IRON MISTRESS      Da Noble            Da Neil             X-X-X    4-4-3    $12,000
2   2   SHARP LOOKER       Ca McCown           Je McCown           X-X-X    7-4-4
3   3   CORONA ERA         Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Arendash         1:59.3   5-1-6
4   4   TRE TA TA          Be Brown            Be Brown            1:59.1   5-1-6
5   5   FASHIONABLY LATE   Aa Merriman         Al Sarkine          X-X-X    7-3-3    $14,500
6   6   POLK SALAD ANNIE   Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    5-3-6
7   7   BALL DIAMOND       Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:58.2   3-1-2
8   8   KANT KATCH KENZIE  Ku Sugg             Je Millner          1:56.3   6-1-9    $12,000
9   [9  WAVZEKA            Ch Lems             Ar Alvarez          1:57.1   1-4-7

Eighth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $8,600     Class: FMNW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   GREYSTONE VIVIAN   Ty Angus            Co Makin            X-X-X    2-9-8    $18,000
2   2   PACE N BOOTS       Aa Merriman         Je Wilson           X-X-X    7-6-6    $21,750
3   3   KISS MY GRITS      Lo Ebersole         Ma Smith            X-X-X    4-4-7
4   4   SPARKLING SEA      Ty Angus            My Weaver           X-X-X    5-8-7    $21,750
5   5   ST LADS CRYPTO     Da Noble            Je Roegner          2:01.2   1-2-1    $21,750
6   6   JULIE'S GRACE      Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    2-4-3    $21,750
7   7   LONGLIVECOWGIRLS   Aa Merriman         Je Ebersole         2:01.2   6-1-6    $21,750
8   8   ANGELZLIKEYOU      Br Rhoades          Ta McKean           X-X-X    4-5-5    $18,000
9   [9  NEWSWRITER         Jo Ciocca Jr.       To Vosick           X-X-X    7-8-8    $21,750
AE1     GOOD PRIDE         Da Noble            Je Millner          1:58.4   8-2-1    $21,750

Ninth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $11,500     Class: FMNW4PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   CENTURY KISS ME    Da Noble            Je Millner          1:58.1   6-2-5    $36,000
2   2   PLAYS PRO          Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         X-X-X    3-3-3    $43,500
3   3   FOREVER HIGH       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    3-2-4    $36,000
4   4   VEL BEACH BABE     Ch Lems             Na Alexander        X-X-X    6-9-9
5   5   DOWNBYTHEEASTSIDE  Br Rhoades          Ca Hollar           1:55.1   1-2-5    $43,500
6   6   ROCKNSTARLETNGREY  Ch Lems             Ke Sherman          X-X-X    7-4-7    $36,000
7   7   LUCKYSTAIR         Aa Merriman         Ar Alvarez          1:57.0   5-5-1    $43,500
8   8   ROLL-ON MIDNITE    Ku Sugg             Ku Sugg             X-X-X    4-5-8    $43,500
9   [9  BLUEBERRY CRUSH    Ja Day              To Troyer           X-X-X    8-2-6    $36,000

Tenth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $5,500     Class: FM10000NW1     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   LAVENDER HAZE      Aa Merriman         Je Wilson           X-X-X    3-1-2    $14,500
2   2   KID'S SILLY FILLY  Da Noble            Ma Hostetler        2:02.0   5-1-3    $14,500
3   3   APRIL SHADOWS      Aa Merriman         Fi Troyer           X-X-X    4-6-1    $14,500
4   4   DEE RIGGED         Ku Sugg             Pe Stratton         X-X-X    7-9-4    $12,000
5   5   SNAPPY DRAGON      Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    4-5-4    $14,500
6   6   LEGENDOFTHEINDIAN  Jo Ciocca Jr.       Br Haynes           X-X-X    7-7-8    $14,500
7   7   LITTLEOLDME        Ca McCown           Je McCown           X-X-X    4-7-5    $14,500
8   8   BLOWIN DOE         Ke Kash Jr          Ri Mapes            X-X-X    2-3-3    $14,500
9   [9  WHACKA HILL        Ch Lems             Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    5-2-5    $14,500
AE1     MAJICAL RAINBOW    Br Rhoades          Ro Troyer           X-X-X    3-2-2    $14,500
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Eleventh Race
FILLIES & MARES OPEN HANDICAP
Purse: $19,500     Class: FMOPEN HCP     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   BE MY ROSE N       Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:55.3   2-1-4
2   2   TWO PISTOL ANNIE   Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:58.4   4-1-2
3   3   JUMPINGJOY N       Ch Lems             Sa Schillaci        X-X-X    2-4-4
4   4   TRACK'N FIELD      Da Noble            Je Ebersole         1:56.0   6-6-1
5   5   THINK OF GALAXIES  Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          1:54.2   1-2-6
6   6   UPTOWN HANOVER     Da Noble            Co Deyermand        1:54.0   2-2-1
7   7   HIGH FLYIN' FILLY  Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            1:54.0   1-3-5
8   8   LADY RITA          Aa Merriman         Sa Schillaci        1:56.4   1-1-1

Twelfth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $6500 IN LAST 4 STARTS OR N/W $1500 PER START IN 2025-26. AE: N/W 10 PM RACES
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: CLAIMING $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). AE: N/W $7250 IN LAST
6 STARTS (DRAW OUTSIDE).
Purse: $12,800     Class: FMNW6500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MOLLYS ACE N       Ju Irvine           Di Simpson          X-X-X    6-3-2
2   2   BETTER DOUBLE FLIP Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           1:59.0   1-1-8    $27,000
3   3   LILY GRACE HILL    Da Noble            Co Deyermand        1:55.2   1-1-1    $58,000
4   4   CRYTEL SHADOW      Da Noble            Je Wilson           X-X-X    4-5-10
5   5   RIBBON RIDGE       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Je Millner          1:58.0   1-5-3
6   6   ROCKABILLYCOCKSHUT Ty Angus            Je Roegner          1:58.4   1-7-4
7   7   CRAZY CUTE         Ch Lems             Ka Plested          X-X-X    2-4-2
8   8   A DELIGHTFUL ACT N Aa Merriman         Sa Schillaci        1:59.0   6-3-1
9   [9  SMOTHASTENESEWISKY Ju Irvine           Br Haynes           X-X-X    5-4-3

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $11,500     Class: FM30000NW7     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   MARCED FOX         Ch Lems             Ar Alvarez          1:58.0   2-1-1    $36,000
2   2   CROSSWINDS SWEETPE Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    4-3-6    $43,500
3   3   EVELYNA ITIS       Br Rhoades          Pa Beeler           2:00.2   5-1-5    $43,500
4   4   PRINCESSBYTHESEA   Da Noble            Br Brown            X-X-X    5-5-8    $43,500
5   5   SPINAL CRACKER     Ku Sugg             Ku Sugg             X-X-X    6-3-2    $43,500
6   6   OAKWOOD DYNASTY IR Ro Wrenn Jr.        Ro Burke            X-X-X    7-5-4    $36,000
7   7   DANCIN FOR DOLLARS Ch Lems             Al Miller           X-X-X    7-8-8    $36,000
8   8   WOODMERE BETCHA    An Macdonald        Ja Merriman         X-X-X    2-5-7    $43,500
9   [9  PREMIER FINE WINE  Ja Day              To Troyer           1:59.0   1-4-3    $43,500

Fourteenth Race
FILLIES & MARES NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $25,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER START
IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,300     Class: FMNW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   SANTA FE KAT       Da Noble            Cr Hershberger      X-X-X    8-9-7    $6,000
2   2   BETTER CATCH GIRL  Da Noble            Pe Stratton         2:01.3   3-1-5
3   3   GIRL SCOUT COOKIE  Ch Lems             Ma Chupp            X-X-X    3-6-8
4   4   CHIPPER DAISY      Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    2-3-4
5   5   MODERN Q           Jo Ciocca Jr.       Mi DeRuntz          X-X-X    4-7-7
6   6   CRYSTAL'SWISHPARTY Ku Sugg             Ro Troyer           X-X-X    6-3-5
7   7   BIG BAD BEE        Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ri Mapes            X-X-X    4-5-4
8   8   MISS M A K         Ja Noble            Ja Noble            X-X-X    5-4-6
9   [9  ODDS ON OMAHA      Ch Lems             Jo Wengerd          X-X-X    6-8-8    $6,000
AE1     GENESIS            Se Smithpeters      Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    9-4-3


